PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephan von Hoersten	06/12/2006
Ants Kask	06/15/2006
Hans-Ulrich Demuth	06/14/2006
Matthias Hoffmann	06/14/2006
Huu Phuc Nguyen	06/19/2006
Susanne Kruber	06/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Probiodrug AG
Street Address:	Weinbergweg 22
City:	Halle (Saale)
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-16120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11397281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann / Sonnenschein

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20075610-0024

PATENT

REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0391

OP \$40.00 1139

500458335

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula Theismann
Total Attachments: 6 source=Probiodrug_0024_ASSIGNMENT_1 source=Probiodrug_0024_ASSIGNMENT_1 source=Probiodrug_0024_ASSIGNMENT_1 source=Probiodrug_0024_ASSIGNMENT_1 source=Probiodrug_0024_ASSIGNMENT_1 source=Probiodrug_0024_ASSIGNMENT_1	1397281#page2.tif 1397281#page3.tif 1397281#page4.tif 1397281#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Probiodrug AG, having a principal place of business at Weinbergweg 22, D-16120 Halle (Saale) Germany, its successors and assigns a portion of the right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

MODULATION OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM (CNS) DIPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE IV (DPIV)-LIKE ACTIVITY FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL AND NEUROPSYCHOLOGICAL DISORDERS

and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/397,281; Filed: April 4, 2006

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of a portion of the right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0393

Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said a the term for which said Letters Patent will b have been held and enjoyed by the undersign	e granted, as fully and	entirely as the same would
Date: June 12th 2006		Suuv _
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Stephan von Hoersten Brikenkamp 1 Wedemark 30900 Germany
Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Ants Kask Kadaka pst 12 Tallinn 10912 Estonia
Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Hans-Ulrich Demuth Am Waldrand 13a Halle (Saale) D-06120 Germany
Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Huu Phuc Nguyen Timmendorffstr. 6 Hannover D-30625 Germany
Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Susanne Kruber Blumenauweg 29 Halle (Saale) D-06120 Germany
Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Matthias Hoffmann Froebelstrasse 1d Wengelsdorf D-06688 Germany

Serial No.: 11/397,281

Page 2

Data		
Date:	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Stephan von Hoersten Brikenkamp 1 Wedemark 30900 Germany
Date: 15/06/06	Sh	ereli
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Ants Kask Kadaka pst 12 Tallinn 10912 Estonia
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Hans-Ulrich Demuth Am Waldrand 13a Halle (Saale) D-06120 Germany
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Huu Phuc Nguyen Timmendorffstr. 6 Hannover D-30625 Germany
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Bonn D-53177	Susanne Kruber Binnyannang 220 Quellenstr. 3 Hanke (Saale) XX-XXXIXXX Germany
Date:	Name of Inventor:	Matthias Hoffmann
	Address of Inventor:	

Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

Serial No.: 11/397,281

Page 2

Serial No.: 11/397,281 Page 2 Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. Name of Inventor: Stephan von Hoersten Address of Inventor: Brikenkamp 1 Wedemark 30900 Germany Date: Name of Inventor: Ants Kask Address of Inventor: Kadaka pst 12 Tallinn 10912 Estonia Date: 14.06.7006 Name of Inventor: / Hans-Ulrich Demuth Address of Inventor: Am Waldrand 13a Halle (Saale) D-06120 Germany Date: Name of Inventor: Huu Phuc Nguyen Address of Inventor: Timmendorffstr. 6 Hannover D-30625 Germany Date: Name of Inventor: Susanne Kruber

Date: 14.06.2006

Name of Inventor:

Bonn D-53177

Matthias Hoffmann Address of Inventor: Froebelstrasse 1d

Hadlex (Stately XX-060120)x

Wengelsdorf D-06688

Germany

Address of Inventor: BINNANAXXXXXX QQ Quellenstr. 33

Germany

Serial No.: 11/397,281 Page 2		
Patent will be held and enjoyed by the term for which said Letters Pate have been held and enjoyed by the terms.	ent will be granted, as fully and	entirely as the same would
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Stephan von Hoersten Brikenkamp 1 Wedemark 30900 Germany
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Ants Kask Kadaka pst 12 Tallinn 10912 Estonia
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Hans-Ulrich Demuth Am Waldrand 13a Halle (Saale) D-06120 Germany
Date: 19.06 2006	Ke Re	\mathcal{U}
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: GOETHESTR. 11 TUEBINGEN D-72076	Huu Phuc Nguyen Timmendorffstr. 6 Hannover D-30625 Germany
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Bonn D-53177	Susanne Kruber BHMMXMXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Wengelsdorf D-06688 Germany

Address of Inventor: Froebelstrasse 1d

Name of Inventor:

Germany

Matthias Hoffmann

Date:

Serial No.: 11/397,281

Page 2

Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Stephan von Hoersten Brikenkamp 1 Wedemark 30900 Germany
Date:	Name of Inventor:	Ants Kask
	Address of Inventor:	
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Hans-Ulrich Demuth Am Waldrand 13a Halle (Saale) D-06120 Germany
Date:		
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor:	Huu Phuc Nguyen Timmendorffstr. 6 Hannover D-30625
Date: 18/06/06	Due	Germany
	Name of Inventor: Address of Inventor: Bonn D-53177	Susanne Kruber Binnyannan Quellenstr. 33 Halka (Saale) IX-XXXIXXX Germany
Date:	Name of Inventor:	Matthias Hoffmann
	Address of Inventor:	

\V-Assignment of Patent Rights - Foreign.DOT

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 02/07/2008